

09 January 2023

NOTICE TO RELEVANT STAKEHOLDERS

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

This refers to the draft regulations distributed through the World Trade Organization -Technical Barriers to Trade (WTO-TBT) website (www.epingalert.org) from 17 to 23 December 2022.

Relative thereto, we respectfully invite stakeholders to comment on the notified draft technical regulations from Israel and United States:

Document Symbol	Notifyin g Member	Relevant Dates	Products Covered	Summary
G/TBT/N/ISR/ 1105/Add.1	Israel	Date of Distribution: 21 December 2022 Deadline for Comments: Not Indicated	Mattresses, mattress pads, divans and bed bases - Addendum	The following communication, dated 21 December 2022, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of Israel.
G/TBT/N/US A/564/Add.9	United States	Date of Distribution: 19 December 2022 Deadline for Comments: 29 December 2022	Baby cribs - Addendum	The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (Commission or CPSC) has two mandatory rules that incorporate by reference applicable provisions of ASTM F406-19, Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Non-Full-Size Baby Cribs/Play Yards. These mandatory rules are: (1) Safety Standard for Non-Full-Size Baby Cribs, and (2) Safety Standard for Play Yards. The Commission received notice from ASTM International that it has revised ASTM F406-19. CPSC seeks comment on whether the revised voluntary standard, ASTM F406-22, improves the safety of the consumer products covered by the standard.

BUREAU OF PHILIPPINE STANDARDS

(+632) 751.4700

- International Organization for Standardization (ISO)
- International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)
- World Trade Organization (WTO) Technical Barriers to Trade (TBT)
 - National Enquiry Point (NEP)
 - National Notification Authority (NNA)

^{© 3}F Trade and Industry Building, 361 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue 1200 Makati City, Philippines

¹ (+632) 791.3124, 751.3126

To access the notification form, right click the document symbol to open the hyperlink. Should you have any queries on this matter or request for full text of draft regulation in English, please do not hesitate to email us at BPS@dti.gov.ph copy bps.smd@dti.gov.ph.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

NEIL P. CATAJAY

Director